DISCLAIMER

At ASEIKO SKIN, we believe that only the combination of non-invasive skin care based on clean environmentally friendly cosmetic products, a healthy lifestyle and general well-being will become the ultimate symbol of TRUE BEAUTY.

In this regard, all information, recommendations and/or tips and recipes on our Website/in our App are published to the best of our knowledge, belief and in line with the use of current technological developments. However, ASEIKO SKIN expressly disclaims any and all warranties whatsoever regarding the content, including, but not limited to, promises, warranties with respect to accuracy, recency, validity, safety and results.

Under no circumstances shall ASEIKO SKIN be held liable for any damages, losses, troubles and/or no visible results, etc. arising out of, or resulting from, the use of the Website/App. Moreover, ASEIKO SKIN may change, modify, and/or delete, etc. the content of the Website/App, or may suspend or discontinue, etc. any aspect of the Website/App without any prior notice.

ASEIKO SKIN expressly disclaims any and all liability whatsoever for any damages incurred to customers herewith. The recommendations regarding cosmetic products, cosmetic tools and nutrition published on our Website/in our App are based only on the current technological development (AI/ML) and current database and do not exclude and/or do not replace the proper medical consultation/advice from dermatologist or medical specialist. All facts, details & recommendations on our Website/in our App are provided for information purposes only and are not intended to diagnose, prescribe or replace the advice of professionals.

Our recommendations are based on the automatic analysis of various data provided to us by the cosmetic companies and other sources

in regard to the products they offer on our Website/in our App by the time a particular cooperation has been started. Further, they are based on the data, published officially in public databases such as EU Cosmetics Regulation and/or U.S. Food Administration (FDA) and other public Organisations. Skin care products and natural skin care products are not a medication, and ASEIKO SKIN can only make recommendation for the suitability of the offered products for certain skin ailments & conditions. Any recommendations accepted by a purchaser are accepted entirely at the purchaser's risk. By purchasing the products, you accept

responsibility to check with a professional before using any products that may interfere with drugs or medical conditions or to strictly follow the instructions for use made by the product manufacturing company. Consequently, ASEIKO SKIN encourages those with sensitive skin to first test the product on their skin for possible reactions.

We accept no responsibility for the incorrect use of information or products. Should the consumer have any medical concerns resulting from the use of any product, the consumer is requested to consult his/her dermatologist and to take the product in question along with them to their consultation.

Customer feedback is provided voluntarily, and as such, it is based on individual experiences, perception, expectations from a particular product and does not replace the advice and/or consultation of a dermatological specialist. Please be aware that ingredient lists may change or vary from time to time. Please refer to the ingredient list on the product package you receive for the most up to date list of ingredients. By ordering from our Website/in our App you confirm that you have read the disclaimer.

